10800000 8476

| • |
|---|
| (Requestor's Name) |
| (Address) |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

Office Use Only



800115524888

01/23/08--01014--009



COVER LETTER

| TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations | | |
|--|----------------|--------|
| SUBJECT: Rich:s Home Improvements | | |
| (Name of Limited Liability Company) | | |
| The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing. | | |
| Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: | | |
| Richard Lee Jacobs Sr | | |
| (Name of Person) | • | |
| Rich:s Home Improvements | _ | |
| (Firm/Company) | • | |
| 973 sw cr 252b | | |
| (Address) | | |
| Lake city Florida 32024 | 9 | ۲. |
| (City/State and Zip Code) | | Ą |
| For further information concerning this matter, please call: | FILED OF STATE | ∑,¥, . |
| Richard Lee Jacobs Sr $_{\rm at}$ 302 242 6183 $\frac{H_{\rm c}}{2}$ | A 3 | |
| (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number) | STA T: 3 | |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount: | in a | |
| \$125.00 Filing Fee \$\bigcup \text{\$\subset}\$\$\$ \$130.00 Filing Fee \$\& \text{Certificate of Status}\$\$\$ Certificate of Status \$\text{Certified Copy}\$\$ (additional copy is enclosed) \$\text{Certified Copy}\$\$ (additional copy is enclosed) |) | |
| Mailing AddressStreet/Courier AddressRegistration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of Corporations | | |

Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| Pickle the sector of a sector is | |
|---|--|
| Rich"s Homeimprovements L | |
| (Must end with the words "Limi | ited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") |
| ARTICLE II - Address: | |
| The mailing address and street address of | of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: |
| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: |
| 973 sw cr 252b | 973 sw cr 252b |
| Lake city Florida 32024 | Lake city Florida 32024 |
| | gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signifure: own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual of an other |
| The name and the Florida street address Richard Lee Ja | of the registered agent are: acobs Sr Name |
| The name and the Florida street address Richard Lee Ja | acobs Sr Name POST 38 |
| The name and the Florida street address Richard Lee Ja 973 sw cr 252b | |
| The name and the Florida street address Richard Lee Ja 973 sw cr 252b Florida s | street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) |
| The name and the Florida street address Richard Lee Ja 973 sw cr 252b Florida street address Lake city Florid | street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) |

richel Leebourar &

accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

| Title: | Name and Address: | |
|---|--|---|
| "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member | | |
| "MGRM" | Richard Lee Jacobs Sr | |
| | 973 sw cr 252b | |
| | Lake city Florida 32024 | |
| Secretary/Tresurer | Cathy May Jacobs | |
| · | 973 sw cr 252b | |
| | Lake city Florida 32024 | |
| "MGR" | Philip Witt | |
| | 270S Lindale Glen | |
| | Lake city Florida 32025 | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | 7.0 8 | |
| | date of filing: N/A (OPRION語) | - |
| TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the can effective date is listed, the date must be | date of filing: (OFFIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five business da prio | 1 |
| or 90 days after the date of filing.) | - ************************************ | Ę |
| · . | The second secon | • |
| | AM II: 38 | |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | 38 | |
| Richel | Lee barah dr. | |
| Signature of a member | or an authorized representative of a member. | |
| | tion 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution tutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury erein are true.) | |
| Richard Lee Ja | acobs Sr | |
| **** | ed or printed name of signee | |
| ••• | • | |

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Dags 2 .